



SB0020/713425/1

AMENDMENTS
PREPARED
BY THE
DEPT. OF LEGISLATIVE
SERVICES

26 JAN 24
11:30:32

BY: Senator Simonaire
(To be offered in the Education, Energy, and the Environment
Committee)

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 20

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “**Membership**” and substitute “**Alterations**”; and in line 4, after “Committee;” insert “**requiring the Committee to provide certain input and recommendations to the Maryland Port Administration regarding certain management of dredged material;**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 18, strike “2 members of the North County Land Trust” and substitute “**1 MEMBER OF THE LAND TRUST THAT HOLDS THE CONSERVATION EASEMENT OF THE COX CREEK FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT AREA**”.

On page 2, in line 2, strike “member of the Anne Arundel County Watermen’s Association” and substitute “**INDIVIDUAL WHO REPRESENTS RECREATIONAL BIRDING IN ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY**”; in line 10, strike “**1 MEMBER OF THE STONEY BEACH ASSOCIATION**” and substitute “**2 INDIVIDUALS WHO REPRESENT A WATERFRONT COMMUNITY IN THE NORTHERN PART OF ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY**”; strike line 11 in its entirety; in lines 12 and 13, in each instance, strike the brackets; in the same lines, strike “**(11)**” and “**(12)**”, respectively; strike beginning with “redeposit” in line 15 down through “area” in line 16 and substitute “**MANAGEMENT OF DREDGED MATERIAL AT THE COX CREEK DREDGED MATERIAL CONTAINMENT FACILITY**”; in line 17, after “(2)” insert “**(I)**”; in the same line, strike “Hear and dispose” and substitute “**ADVISE THE MARYLAND PORT ADMINISTRATION**”; in line 19, strike “and”; after line 19, insert:

“(II) PROVIDE INPUT AND FEEDBACK TO THE MARYLAND PORT ADMINISTRATION REGARDING THE MANAGEMENT OF DREDGED MATERIAL AT THE COX CREEK DREDGED MATERIAL CONTAINMENT FACILITY; AND

(III) MAKE RECOMMENDATIONS TO THE MARYLAND PORT ADMINISTRATION ON THE POTENTIAL IMPACT THAT ACTIVITIES AT THE CONTAINMENT FACILITY MAY HAVE ON NEARBY COMMUNITIES AND NATURAL RESOURCES; AND”;

and in line 23, strike “October” and substitute “July”.